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148960           2495 ACME Asphalt Industries Inc.       245,545.00
 Headwaters Trail 2025 Maintenance, per service agreement. CT
       2519 08/07/25 2025 Trail Maintenance            245,545.00*                             2957     430260    360        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:    245,545.00

148924           2479 B&B Snowplow and Lawncare            8,060.00
 5 weeks of mowing ($1115/week to mow 7 parks, Lift Station, Well #5, and
 Library.  Library cost at $446/month in months with 4 mowings, then $446/month

 for Lift Station and Well #5, rest paid by Parks.  Same breakdown for weed/feed
 spraying.) - CT
       972 07/31/25 Parks Lawn Services/Contracted       3,902.50                              1000     460410    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Library Lawn Services/Contract         557.50                              2220     460110    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Well #5 Lawn Services/Contract         557.50                              5210     430510    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Lift Station Lawn Services/Con         557.50                              5310     430610    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Parks Weed Control & Roundup         1,739.50                              1000     460410    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Well #5 Weed Control & Roundup         248.50                              5210     430510    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Lift Station Weed Control & Ro         248.50                              5310     430610    350        101000
       972 07/31/25 Library Weed Control & Roundup         248.50                              2220     460110    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      8,060.00

148925           2210 BLACK LABRADOR, LLC                    826.58
 August 2025 - CT
       08/2025 08/01/25 L.E. Rent/August 2025              751.58                              1000     420110    531        101000
       08/2025 08/01/25 Condo Fee/August 2025               75.00                              1000     420110    531        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        826.58

148926           2477 ClearFly                                88.59
 Library - phone service August 2025 - CT
       INV732796 08/01/25 Library phone lines               88.59                              2220     460110    345        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         88.59

148941           1115 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.            1,976.00
 Invoices #722761, 723472, 723465, 724174, 724175. - CT
       722761 07/22/25 Weekly Comp, BOD, BacT,Ecoli        227.00                              5310     430610    350        101000
       723465 07/24/25 Metals, nitrite, alpha Well5&6      710.00                              5210     430510    350        101000
       723465 07/24/25 Metals,nitrite,alphaWell 2,9,1      229.00                              5210     430510    350        101000
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       723472 07/24/25 Outfall 001C, Mad Riv 001B nit      517.00                              5310     430610    350        101000
       724175 07/28/25 Weekly Comp, BOD, BacT,Ecoli        230.00                              5310     430610    350        101000
       724174 07/28/25 BacT in pub water City Hall&Sh       63.00                              5210     430510    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,976.00

148949           2309 Frontline Ag Solutions, LLC            544.52
 Invoice #1244208 for new fuel tank for John Deere Tractor. - CT
       1244208 07/10/25 Fuel tank for Tractor              544.52                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        544.52

148928           1367 GALLATIN COUNTY                          5.00
 118 E Adams Street (RDC11296) non-conversion agreement release. - CT
       RDC11296 08/04/25 Non-conversion Release              5.00                              1000     410510    393        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:          5.00

148927            511 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY            37.51
 Ind. Co2, Ind HP Cuft, Acetylene - CT
       0001533236 07/31/25 Co2 & acetylene                  37.51                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         37.51

148929           2515 Global Net                             178.00
 "BXF Value" for internet at City Hall "GNE" internet for Library - CT
       15479-2025 08/01/25 City Hall Internet               26.34                              1000     411200    345        101000
       15479-2025 08/01/25 City Hall Internet               26.33                              5210     430510    345        101000
       15479-2025 08/01/25 City Hall Internet               26.33                              5310     430610    345        101000
       3540-20250 08/02/25 Library Internet                 99.00                    LIBRA     2220     460110    310        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        178.00

148930           1527 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING              49,771.65
 TO#15 Flood Mitigation various from 7/1-7/19/2025;  TO #1 various engineering
 from 7/9-7/17/2025 CIP updates, correspondene regarding CIP. - CT

       36850 07/22/25 TO#15-Flood Mitigation            48,898.65                              4004     411800    930        101000
       36847 07/17/25 TO#1 CIP updates                     873.00                              1000     411000    350        101000
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148942           1527 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING                 773.75
 TO #1 various engineering from 12/16-6/23/2025 CIP updates, correspondene
 regarding CIP. - CT

       36847 06/23/25 TO#1 CIP updates                     773.75                              1000     411000    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     50,545.40

148931           1646 HAWKINS, INC.                        1,711.16
 Carboy, Ferric Chloride, Bleach & alkali, etc on Invoice #7138118 - CT
       7138118 07/18/25 Water treatment supplies         1,711.16                              5210     430510    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,711.16

148932           1896 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES              1,102.94
 CUSTOMER #20AH089 for stated dated 08/01/2025 - CT
       89523454 07/31/25 BOOKS FOR LIBRARY                 363.81                              2220     460110    332        101000
       89264673 07/17/25 BOOKS FOR LIBRARY                 265.08                              2220     460110    332        101000
       88966915 07/01/25 BOOKS FOR LIBRARY summer          474.05                              2220     460170    332        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,102.94

148933           2367 L&L SITE SERVICES, INC.                898.00
 Garbage hauling services at Old City Shop & Fire Department, Library, Stevenson
 Park, and City Shop which includes a swap fee from 4yd to 6yd dumpster at Shop

 (Account #17470 for service July 2025). Includes additional dumpster at Bellach
 Park for 4th of July and damage repairs. - CT
       July 07/21/25 308 1st Ave E (Old Shop)               24.00                              1000     430210    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 13 E Date (Fire Dept)                  24.00                              1000     420420    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 607 S Main (Library)                   73.00                              2220     460110    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 206 Main (City Hall)                   24.00                              1000     411200    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 Stevenson Park pickup                  24.00                              1000     460410    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 306 Railway Ave 4 yard dumpste        124.50                              5210     430510    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 306 Railway Ave 4 yard dumpste        124.50                              5310     430610    349        101000
       July 07/21/25 Bellach Park - 4th of July dum        325.00                              1000     460410    349        101000
       Repairs 07/21/25 Dumpster repairs after firewo      155.00                              1000     460410    349        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        898.00
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148943             27 Lee Nellis                             825.00
 Zoning meeting 7/22, miscellaneous conversations and reviews between Lee and
 Randy on zoning chapters; $150 for the final part of the Impact Fee resolution.

 - CT
       Thru 7/31 08/04/25 Zoning time July 8-31            787.50                              1000     411000    350        101000
         Zoning travel                                       0.00                              1000     411000    350        101000
       7/8/2025 08/04/25 Impact Fee finalization            37.50                              1000     411000    350        101000
                                    *** Claim from another period ( 6/25) ****
148944             27 Lee Nellis                             112.50
 May & June final works of the Impact Fee resolution. - CT
         Zoning time July 8-31                               0.00                              1000     411000    350        101000
         Zoning travel                                       0.00                              1000     411000    350        101000
       Thru 6/11/ 08/04/25 Impact Fee finalization         112.50                              1000     411000    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        937.50

148934            321 MAIN STREET OFFICE                     915.00
 Required MCEP/ARPA sign for water project; New "City hall" letters for outside
 of building. - CT

       23563 07/30/25 Required Water Project Sign          175.00                              5215     430510    950        101000
       23574 08/01/25 City City Hall letters for bld       740.00                              1000     410510    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        915.00

148957              3 MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC.                 600.00
 MDEQ Prepare and submit to DEQ plans and design report thru 8/1/2025. - CT
       000251006 08/05/25 MDEQ DMR REPORTING               600.00                              5310     430610    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        600.00

148945            199 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC.          116.52
 3/4" comp x mip adapater Inv. #5399734 - CT
       5399734 07/30/25 3/4" comp x mip adapter            116.52                              5210     430510    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        116.52

148935             32 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                    703.31
       1481740-7 07/25/25 End of Colter Trail/Water        263.68                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0817361-9 07/24/25 Sacajawea Park (Xmas Lights       27.80                              1000     460410    340        101000
       3016902-3 07/24/25 115 Main Street/Sheriff's        163.10                              1000     420110    340        101000
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       0700574-7 07/24/25 Ponds/Parks                      104.78                              1000     460410    340        101000
       3194777-3 07/24/25 Street Lights - Jeff, Kans,      120.38                              2410     430263    340        101000
       0845551-1 07/24/25 Main & Neal - Veteran's Par       23.57                              1000     460410    340        101000

148938             32 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  9,069.15
 All loose bills mailed individually - CT
       0100520-6 07/29/25 30 HP Pump/Water               1,288.55                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0100523-0 07/30/25 SE Crner Talc Rd/Water           647.72                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0100522-2 07/30/25 311 Hwy 10 W./Well #6            643.55                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0100438-1 07/30/25 End of Oak N Side elec/Sewe      531.05                              5310     430610    340        101000
       0982609-0 07/30/25 607 Main St - Library            600.20                              2220     460110    340        101000
       3031103-9 07/30/25 306 S. Railway/City Shop(10      159.17                              5210     430510    340        101000
       3031103-9 07/30/25   306 S. Railway/City Sh(10      159.17                              5310     430610    340        101000
       3253595-7 07/29/25 762 Talc Rd (Wastewater)       5,015.72                              5310     430640    340        101000
       3569350-6 07/30/25 NTRSEC 4th Ave E & Hickory        24.02                              5210     430510    340        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      9,772.46

148958            110 Solutions Engineered, LLC            5,400.00
 Headwaters Trails 2025 Maintenance - construction administrion and additional
 scope (more maintenance since bids came in low).  CT

       1065 08/06/25 2025 Maintenance construction       5,400.00*                             2957     430260    954        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      5,400.00

148946           1432 THE LEWIS & CLARK JOURNAL               65.00
 City reminders for Code Enforcement- CT
       2606 08/05/25 Code enforcement reminder              65.00                              1000     470280    337        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         65.00

148936             22 Three Forks Ace Hardware               260.25
 Statement dated 7/25/25 for invoices #18804, 18979, 19002, 19017, 19154, 19179,
 19287, 19319, 19326. - CT

       18804 06/30/25 straight valves                       11.99                              5210     430510    230        101000
       18979 07/09/25 Shop-duct tape, safety glasses        20.48                              5210     430510    220        101000
       19002 07/10/25 Shop-duct tape, safety glasses        20.49                              5310     430610    220        101000
       19017 07/10/25 Playground equipment R&M              18.18                              1000     460410    230        101000
       19154 07/15/25 Painters tape for notices             41.94                              1000     470280    220        101000
       19179 07/16/25 Misc. parts                           10.07                              1000     430210    230        101000
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       19287 07/22/25 Paint for playground equipment        23.98                              1000     460410    230        101000
       19319 07/23/25 Paint for playground equipment       109.94                              1000     460410    230        101000
       19326 07/23/25 Swing pipe coupling                    3.18                              5210     430510    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        260.25

148959           2137 THREE FORKS AUTO REPAIR                 81.00
 2007 Chevy 2500 pickup oil change. - CT
       Chevy oil 08/05/25 Service Chevy 2500 pickup         27.00                              5210     430510    360        101000
       Chevy oil 08/05/25 Service Chevy 2500 pickup         27.00                              5310     430610    360        101000
       Chevy oil 08/05/25 Service Chevy 2500 pickup         27.00                              1000     430210    360        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         81.00

148940             21 THREE FORKS MOTOR SUPPLY             1,358.98
 Fire Dept 07/31/2025 statement - Invoice #321979; City statement 07/31/2025 -
 Invoice #320770 for new tires for Steve's truck. - CT

       321979 07/24/25 Fire Engine #14-14 R&M               38.98*                             1000     420410    230        101000
       320770 07/03/25 New tires for Steve's truck         440.00                              5210     430510    230        101000
       320770 07/03/25 New tires for Steve's truck         440.00                              5310     430610    230        101000
       320770 07/03/25 New tires for Steve's truck         440.00                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,358.98

148937           2429 Three Forks Voice                       60.00
 Legal notice for Resolution adopting Impact Fees finally #4802293, Resolution
 for 2nd Surplus Sale, Special Assessment Notices for FY2025-2026, Preliminary

 FY26 Budget hearing all on Ad #482364 - CT
       4802364 07/30/25 St. Maint. #1 assessment             5.00                              2500     430240    337        101000
       4802364 07/30/25 St. Maint. #2 assessment             5.00                              2501     430210    337        101000
       4802364 07/30/25 St. Lighting Assessment              5.00                              2410     430263    337        101000
       4802293 07/02/25 Impact Fee Adoption resolutio       30.00                              1000     411000    337        101000
       4802364 07/30/25 Resolution for Surplus Sale          5.00                              1000     410100    337        101000
       4802364 07/30/25 Resolution Prelim. FY26 Budge       10.00                              1000     410100    337        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         60.00

148948           1400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION          42.00
 Utility underground locates - 24 for the month of July 2025 - CT
       5075112 07/31/25 Excavation & cost of doing bu       21.00                              5210     430510    390        101000
       5075112 07/31/25 Excavation & cost of doing bu       21.00                              5310     430610    390        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         42.00
                                       # of Claims    28      Total:  331,127.41      # of Vendors    25
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 1000 GENERAL
   101000 Cash - Operating                                       12,121.54
 2220 Library Operating
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        2,769.73
 2410 Street Lighting District No. 1
   101000 Cash - Operating                                          125.38
 2500 Street Maintenance District #1
   101000 Cash - Operating                                            5.00
 2501 Ridgeview Subdivision Street Maintenance
   101000 Cash - Operating                                            5.00
 2957 Headwaters Trail Project
   101000 Cash - Operating                                      250,945.00
 4004 Streets / Flood Capital Improvement Fund
   101000 Cash - Operating                                       48,898.65
 5210 WATER UTILITY
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        7,336.85
 5215 Water Project - 2019
   101000 Cash - Operating                                          175.00
 5310 SEWER UTILITY
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        8,745.26
